

NEW YORK STATE SENATOR

Ruben Diaz

Senator Rev Ruben Diaz's Statement on the Conviction of Dean Skelos

SEN. RUBEN DIAZ December 11, 2015

WHAT YOU SHOULD KNOW WHAT YOU SHOULD KNOW By Senator Rev. Rubén Díaz District 32 Bronx County, New York Tel 718-991-3161

Senator Rev Ruben Diaz's Statement on the Conviction of Dean Skelos

Senator Rev Ruben Diaz has released the following statement:

"In response to today's conviction of Dean Skelos, I am saddened and very concerned because with this new judgment, we are all found guilty. No matter what we do, we will all be painted with the same brush. My prayers are with Dean Skelos and his family."